The 1fth December, 1998

No. 2/35/96-DG.—The Governor of Haryana is pleased to nominate Ch. Dharampal, Ex-Sarpanch, Baghot (Nahendergarh) as non-official member of the District Public Relations and Grievances Committed Mahendergarh as constituted,—vide Haryana Government Not fication No. 2/35/96-1DG, dated the 2th July, 1996 with immediate effect.

· No TA/DA vill be given to the member for attending the meetings of the Committee.

R. S. VARMA,

Chief Secretary to Government, I'aryana.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SERVICE)

Tae 1st December, 1998

No. 50/13/98-S(I)(A).—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 of the Punjab Land Revenue Act, 1887 and section 105 of the Punjab Tenancy, Act, 1887 the Governor of Haryana heresy confers on Shri Girish Arora HCS, Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Pehr wa the powers of Collector to hear appeals from the orders and decrees of Assistant Collectors o the Ist and 2nd Gardes, under the aforesaid Act, such powers shall be exercised by the said Shri Girish Arora, HCS, within the limits of Pehowa, Sub Division of Kurukshetra District,

No. 50/13/98-S(I)(B).—Under the provisions of clause (C) of section 3 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894, the Governor of Haryana hereby appoints Shri Girish Ardra. HCS, Sub Divisional Officer (Civil). Pehowa to perform the functions of a Collector under the Said Act, within the limits of the Pehowa, Sub Division of Kurukshetra District.

No. 50/13/98-S(I)(C).—In exercise of the power conferred by clause 2 (f section of the Punjab Restitution of Mortgaged Lands Act, 1938 (Punjab Act, IV of 1938), the G. vencr of Haryana, hereby appoints Shri Girish Arora, HCS. Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Pehowa, with the powers of a Collector for the purpose of the aforesaid Act, such powers are to be exercised within the limits of the Pehowa Sub Division of the Kurukshetra District.

No. 50/13/98-S(I)(D).—In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (b) of section 2 of the Punjab Occupancy Tenants (vesting of Proprietary Rights) Act, 1952, the Governor o' Haryana hereby appoints Shri Girish Arora, HCS, Sub Tivisional Officer (Civil), Pehowa to perform the dut es of a Collector under the said Act, within the limits of the Pehowa Sub Division of Kurukshetra District.

No. 50/13/98-S(I)(E).—In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Colonization of Government Lands Act, 1912 (Punjab Act V of 1912) Shri Grish Arora, HCS, Sul Divisional Officer (Civil), Pehowa is appointed as a Collector to perform all the functions and exercise all the powers under section 17, 20, 24, 25, 26, 32, 33 and 34 of the said Act, within the limits of the Pehowa Sub Division of Kurukshetra District over the lands to which the said Act, applied in respect of all State owned lands in the district under the management of the Public Works Department, Haryana.

No. 50/13/98-S(I)(F)—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub clause (b, of clause (9) of section 2 of the Indian Stamp Act, 1899 (Act No. II of 1899), the Governor of Haryana hereby appoints Shri Girish Arora, HCS, Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Pehowa to perform the duties of a Collector under the said Act within the limits of the Pehowa, Sub Division of the K mukshetra District.

VIJAI VARDHAN,

Dated, Chandigarh, the '--' 18th November, 1998.

Joint Secretary Political and Services, for Chief Secretary to Government, Harjana.

LATE NOTIFICATION

E.